

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, please see below and attached files.

How many support services do you provide in your local authority for children and young people (aged up to 18) who have lived in a household where domestic abuse has occurred? **There is a service in the south and a service in the north of the county which are both the same but provided by two different organisations with the North including refuge and the south including a helpline.**

Please define the type of support services from the following list, stating how many of each.

Children's centre-specific service

Specific parenting support for victims to address the needs of children and young people

Counselling or other forms of therapy for children and young people

A dedicated children and young people's service delivered by a domestic abuse service (for example, providing emotional support, group work, activities, after-school or holiday clubs for the children or specific outreach work)

Children's workers at local domestic abuse specialist organisations and services, including refuges

Other – please specify.

To answer these questions it is simplest to provide the specifications as attached for the services we commission

How many children and young people (aged up to 18) were referred to support services in your local authority for children and young people who have lived in a household where domestic abuse has occurred, in each of the following financial years?

2010/11

2015/16

2016/17

This information is not held by the Authority as it is not information we request specifically in relation to children and young people

How many children and young people (aged up to 18) accessed support services in your local authority for children and young people who have lived in a household where domestic abuse has occurred, in each of the following financial years?

2010/11 **This information is not held**

2015/16 **308**

2016/17 **514**

How much money have you spent on the support services in your local authority for children and young people (aged up to 18) who have lived in a household where domestic abuse has occurred in each of the following financial years?

2010/11

2015/16

2016/17

We commission an integrated service and therefore it is up to the provider to allocate the money as they feel fit in order to meet the specified outcomes for the whole service, therefore there is no breakdown of what is spent solely on children and young people

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.